

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5594/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in FA No. 462/1997 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

K.N.KOTESHWARA BHATTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASTURBA HOSPITAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,substitution of deceased petitioner

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6114 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Udita Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Udita Singh appearing on behalf of  
Lakshmi Raman Singh,Advocate for the respondent states that they have  
filed affidavit.

Mr.

Office has to verify the record.  
List the matter on 13th October, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar