

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5594/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in FA No.462/1997
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

K.N.KOTESHWARA BHATTA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASTURBA HOSPITAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office
report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.6114 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 5594/07: Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

In SLP 6114/07:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ron Bastian,Av.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ron Bastian,Av.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, it is directed that
operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed upon
the respondent-Kasturba Hospital depositing the amount
awarded before the Karnataka State Consumer Disputes
Redressal Commission (for short, 'the State Commission')
within a period of eight weeks from today. In case the
amount is deposited, the legal heirs of the complainant shall
be permitted to withdraw the same upon furnishing security
to the satisfaction of the State Commission.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master