

-ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2917 OF 2009

K.N.KOTESHWARA BHATTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASTURBA HOSPITAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of Appellant No.1 from the array of parties and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the parties.

Let the name of Appellant No.1 be deleted from the array of parties.

I.A. No.4 is accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master