

B
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2917 OF 2009

K.K. JAYASREE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASTURBA HOSPITAL
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2919 of 2009
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 12/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters have been called out twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellants in both the matters. In the interest of justice, list again after two weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|