

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2919/2009

KASTURBA HOSPITAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.N.KOTESHWARA BHATTA

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 08/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has been permitted to delete the name of deceased respondent no.1. Amended Cause title shall be filed within two weeks.

I.A. NO.2/2014 is accordingly allowed.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER