

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2917 OF 2009

K.N.KOTESHWAR BHATTA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KASTURBA HOSPITAL

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 2919 OF 2009

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Having regard to the facts of the present case, the amount deposited with the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission may be paid to the legal heirs of K.N. Koteswar Bhatta along with accrued interest. In addition thereto, a further sum of Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs) may be given to them by the respondent within three months from today.

The appeals are disposed of in above terms.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI  
2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2017

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2917/2009

K.N.KOTESHWAR BHATTA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KASTURBA HOSPITAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2919/2009 (XVII)

Date : 02-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For parties(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Singha, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed  
of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)